





CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking) जन-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Everyone



Dated: 07.12.2022

No. CWC/CO/RWC//2022-23

Office Order

Subject: Delegation of Powers for RWC Division – reg.

Sh. PK Saw, General Manager (NBP&P Division) shall exercise the powers of HoD / GM with respect to all the functions of RWC Division in Corporate Office related to Commercial, Engineering, Personnel etc. in line with the powers specified in the DoP of CWC, in consultation with the Finance Head of RWC Division. There is no further sub-delegation of powers.

The activities for which RMs are empowered as per DoP shall continue to be undertaken by RMs in consultation with associated Finance Head of Regional Office, for the concerned RWC allocated to them as they are doing for other warehouses under them.

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

(Kavita Kathuria) Addl. General Manager (F&A)

Distribution to:

- 1. All HODs, CWC, CO New Delhi
- 2. All Regional Managers of CWC
- 3. All GM/DGM/AGMs/Managers/(Sr.) Asstt. Managers/Accountants in Finance, Accounts & Internal Audit Cadre at CWC, Corporate Office, New Delhi.
- 4. All section Heads RWC Division
- 5. All DGMs/AGMs/Managers (Sr.)/ Asstt. Managers/Accountants in Finance, Accounts & Internal Audit Wings of all ROs.
- 6. All Terminal Managers, RWCs.

Copy for information to:

- 1. MD, CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 2. Dir. (Fin.), CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 3. GGM (Systems), CWC, CO, New Delhi to place this Circular on CWC's Website.